PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Kristian Hammond	07/29/2003	
Jerome Budzik	07/29/2003	
Lawrence Birnbaum	07/29/2003	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Northwestern University
Street Address:	633 Clark Street
City:	Evanston
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60208

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12946295

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)827-8185

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312.807.4250

Email: chicago.patents@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: James F. Goedken
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1135
Address Line 2: K&L Gates LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3718262-00018
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James F. Goedken

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026441 FRAME: 0811

\$40.00 12946;

501564612

Docket No.: 08803-024

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, Kristian HAMMOND, Jerome BUDZIK, Lawrence BIRNBAUM, of 4434 North Greenview, Chicago, IL 60640; 3231 North Seminary, #1, Chicago, IL 60657; and 2328 Hartzell Street, Evanston, IL 60201, respectively, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ASSESSING RELEVANT PROPERTIES OF WORK CONTEXTS FOR USE BY INFORMATION SERVICES, executed by me on the date of execution of this document, as shown below, and filed concurrently herewith;

AND WHEREAS, Northwestern University, having an address of 633 Clark Street, Evanston, IL 60208 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, We do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Northwestern University, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including the right of priority and including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, We hereby agree with the said assignee that We will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that We will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND We request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said Northwestern University, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

07-29-03	gal / Hann
Date 67-29-63	Kristian Hammond
Date 7 - 29 - 03	Jerome Budzik
Date	Lawrence Birnbaum
Date	
Date	

PATENT REEL: 026441 FRAME: 0812

STATE OFILLING	DIS)			
COUNTY OF COO) SS:			
COUNTY OF)			
appeared Kristian Har above instrument, and purposes therein set for "OFFICIAL SE	AL" Notary F	to be the person ne that he/she execu	amed in and who e	executed the
STATE OF ILLIN) SS:			
On this29t appeared Jerome Budz instrument, and acknow therein set forth. "OFFICIAL SE	Notary P	the person named /she executed the	in and who executed	d the above
STATE OF ILLIN	OIS) SS:			
On this 29t appeared Lawrence Bir above instrument, and purposes therein set fort	acknowledged to me	to be the person na	amed in and who ex	recuted the
SEAL	Notary Pu	ublic	2/2/	
"OFFICIAL SEAL"	My comn	nission expires	128/06	

PATENT

REEL: 026441 FRAME: 0813